



0002L01.01F

		<u> </u>	PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
	HOUSE COM	MMITTEE USE ONLY	
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMI	ENDMENT NO.		
	OF	FERED BY	
REPRESENTATIVE		OF	
Bahr		102	
AMEND	,	BILL NUMBE	R
House Bill		2	
PAGE	SECTION		LINE
2	2.015	<u> </u>	22
ВУ			
Deleting lines 22 through 2	5:		
	-,		
Further amend said bill, pag	e 3, section 2.016, line 1, by	deleting said section	in its entirety;
Further amend said bill, said	l page, section 2.020, line 1,	by deleting said sect	ion in its entirety;
Further amend said hill inag	e 4, section 2.025, line 1, by	deleting said section	in its entirety:
i di tilei sinena sala bili, pag	c 4, section 2.025, fine 1, by	deleting said section	inits charety,
Further amend said bill, pag	e 6, section 2.075, line 16, b	y deleting "11,694,14	11" and inserting "10,694,141";
Further amend said bill, pag	e 13, section 2.295, line 1, b	y deleting said sectio	n in its entirety.
Further amend said bill by a	djusting section and bill tota	ls accordingly.	
Pursuant to House Rule 49(f) Section 2.015	, this amendment relates to	an accompanying ar	mendment by the maker which amends
CTION TAKEN	. 1 1	1	DATE
/- do	pted by Voi	ce vote	2-12-15
1HF WEB-30 01/02/03	V		

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com



•			PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
		AITTEE USE ONLY	
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMEN	NT NO. 🄽		
	OFFE	RED BY	
REPRESENTATIVE		OF	
Bahr		102	
AMEND		BILL NUMBE	ER
House Bill PAGE	SECTION	2	LINE
2	2.015		2
ВҮ			
Deleting "3,663,935,241" and insert	ting "3,732,051,241";		
Further amend said bill, said page, s	aid section, line 7, by	deleting "3,353,28	3,124" and inserting "3,414,024,124";
Further amend said bill, said page, s	aid section, line 9, by c	leleting "144,660,	376" and inserting "149,660,376";
Further amend said bill, said page, sa	aid section, line 11, by	deleting "16,000,	000" and inserting "18,375,000";
Further amend said bill, said page, sa	aid section, line 13, by	deleting "2,186,64	46,636" and inserting "2,255,662,636";
Further amend said bill, said page, sa	aid section, line 14, by	deleting "128,116	,772" and inserting "128,216,772";
Further amend said bill, said page, sa line:	nid section, line 21, by i	inserting immedia	tely after said line the following new
"From General Revenue Fund	***************************************	\$200,000";	
Further amend said bill, page 4, section:	on 2.025, line 6, by ins	erting immediatel	y after said section the following new
Section 2.030. To the Department of or the purpose of funding the Misso rom State School Moneys Fund	uri Scholars and Fine A	rts Academies	
urther amend said bill, said page, sai ection:	d section, line 6, by ins	serting immediate	ly after said section the following new
Section 2.040. To the Department of or Early Grade Literacy Programs offer rom General Revenue Fund	ered at Southeast Miss	ouri State Univers	sity
ction taken Adonted	by Voice	Vote	DATE 2.12-15
IHF WEB-30 01/02/03	=		



PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

	HOUSE COMMIT	TEE USE ONLY	( LEAGE I MINI ON THE
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT	NO. 2-contil	rned	
	OFFEREI	D BY	
REPRESENTATIVE		OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Bahr		102	
AMEND House Bill		BILL NUMBER	
PAGE	SECTION		LINE
BY Further amend said bill, said page, sec Further amend said bill, page 6, sectio	•	_	
From Early Childhood Development, E	ducation and Care Fund		\$1,000,000";
Further amend said bill, page 9, section	n 2.170, line 3, by deleti	ng "2,506,486" a	nd inserting "2,961,486";
Further amend said bill, page 10, section	on 2.205, line 11, by del	eting "24,783,457	7" and inserting "25,283,457";
Further amend said bill, page 11, section	on 2.240, line 3, by dele	ting "221,156" an	d inserting "305,156";
Further amend said bill, said page, said	section, line 4, by delet	ing "63,191" and	inserting "83,191";
Further amend said bill, said page, said	section, line 12, by dele	eting "5.00" and in	nserting "7.00";
Further amend said bill, page 12, sectio	n 2.255, line 4, by delet	ing "2,024,679,66	53" and inserting "2,094,195,663";
Further amend said bill by adjusting sec	tion and bill totals acco	rdingly.	
•			
CTION TAKEN			DATE

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03



	HOUSE COM	MITTEE LICE ONL	V	PLEASE PRINT OR TYP
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMEN		VIITTEE USE ONL	. 1	
	OFF	ERED BY		
REPRESENTATIVE		OF		
Montecillo		92		<del></del>
AMEND		BILL NUME	BER	
House Bill		2		
PAGÉ	SECTION		LINE	
1	Title clause		9	
ВҮ				
Inserting after the word "Ger	neral" the following:			
most mile after the moral oct	iciai the following.			
, and further provided that r	no funds from these sections	shall be expende	d for the purpo	ose of aerial travel within
the state of Missouri";		,		
urther amend said bill by ad	justing section and bill totals	accordingly.		
			-	
TION TAKEN			DATE	
A de al	ed by Voice	Vote	DAIL 1	2-12-15
HF WEB-30 01/02/03	en my voice	1010		101

4



	HOUSE COL	MMITTEE USE ONLY	PLEASE PRINT	IORIYP
HOUSE COMMITTEE AM	41	MINIT I EE OSE ONLY		
	OF	FFERED BY		
REPRESENTATIVE		OF		
Bahr		102		
AMEND		BILL NUMBE	R	
House Bill		. 2		
PAGE	SECTION		LINE	
·	2.015		10	
3Y				
nserting immediately after	the word "Education" the fo	ollowing:		
, provided that all funds ar	e distributed to local educat	ion agencies";		
•		, ,		
urther amend said bill by a	adjusting section and bill tota	als accordingly.		
	•			
TON TAVEN		<del> </del>	DATE	
TION TAKEN Adon	ted by Voi	Le VOTE	DATE 2-12-15	
F WEB-30 01/02/03				



				PLEASE PRINT OR TYP
HOUSE COMMITTEE AN	7.	SE COMMITTEE USE	ONLY	
HOUSE COMMINITYEE AN	MENDIVIENT NO	-		
		OFFERED BY		
REPRESENTATIVE		OF		
<u>Bahr</u>		102		
AMEND		į.	UMBER	
House Bill	CECTION	2	41815	
PAGE 5	SECTION	1	LINE	
3Y	2.085		9	
eleting "13,586,088" and	d inserting "9,344,088";	•		
urther amend said bill by	adjusting section and b	oill totals accordingly.	•	·
ursuant to House Rule 49	$\theta(t)$ , this amendment rel	lates to an accompan	lying amendment by t	he maker which amend
ection 2.015				
•				
Probat Harrison		·		
TION TAKEN	pted b	y Voice	1/ /a DATE	12-15



leting "3,663,935,241" and inserting "3,668,177,241";  ther amend said bill, said page, said section, line 7, by deleting "3,353,283,124" and inserting "3,357,525,124' ther amend said bill, said page, said section, line 13, by deleting "2,186,646,636" and inserting "2,190,888,636 ther amend said bill, page 12, section 2.255, line 4, by deleting "2,024,679,663" and inserting "2,028,921,663' ther amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.				PLEASE PRINT OR TY
OFFERED BY  PRESENTATIVE  OF  INT  MEND  DISCRIPTION  LINE  2.015  2.015  LINE  2.015  2.015  LINE  2.015  2.015  LINE  2.015  2.015  2.015  LINE  2.015  2		HOUSE COM	IMITTEE USE ONI	LY
PRESENTATIVE thr 102  MEND BILL NUMBER 2  JUNE 105  JUNE 107  JUNE	HOUSE COMMITTEE AM	IENDMENT NO. <u>T</u>		
PRESENTATIVE thr 102  MEND BILL NUMBER 2  JUNE 105  JUNE 107  JUNE				
MEND USES BIBL  GE  SECTION 2.015  LINE 2.  LINE 3,663,935,241" and inserting "3,668,177,241";  Ther amend said bill, said page, said section, line 7, by deleting "3,353,283,124" and inserting "3,357,525,124" and enserting "3,357,525,124" and inserting "2,190,888,636 and ther amend said bill, page 12, section 2.255, line 4, by deleting "2,024,679,663" and inserting "2,028,921,663" and insertin	<del></del>			
MEND Page Bill  GE  SECTION 2.015  LINE 2.			ì	
ouse Bill  GE  SECTION 2.015  LINE 2  leting "3,663,935,241" and inserting "3,668,177,241";  Ther amend said bill, said page, said section, line 7, by deleting "3,353,283,124" and inserting "3,357,525,124"  Ther amend said bill, said page, said section, line 13, by deleting "2,186,646,636" and inserting "2,190,888,636 and inserting "			<del></del>	
leting "3,663,935,241" and inserting "3,668,177,241";  ther amend said bill, said page, said section, line 7, by deleting "3,353,283,124" and inserting "3,357,525,124" ther amend said bill, said page, said section, line 13, by deleting "2,186,646,636" and inserting "2,190,888,636 ther amend said bill, page 12, section 2.255, line 4, by deleting "2,024,679,663" and inserting "2,028,921,663" ther amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.			i i	BEK
leting "3,663,935,241" and inserting "3,668,177,241";  Ther amend said bill, said page, said section, line 7, by deleting "3,353,283,124" and inserting "3,357,525,124" ther amend said bill, said page, said section, line 13, by deleting "2,186,646,636" and inserting "2,190,888,636 ther amend said bill, page 12, section 2.255, line 4, by deleting "2,024,679,663" and inserting "2,028,921,663" ther amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.	<del></del>	SECTION		LINE
leting "3,663,935,241" and inserting "3,668,177,241";  ther amend said bill, said page, said section, line 7, by deleting "3,353,283,124" and inserting "3,357,525,124'  ther amend said bill, said page, said section, line 13, by deleting "2,186,646,636" and inserting "2,190,888,636  ther amend said bill, page 12, section 2.255, line 4, by deleting "2,024,679,663" and inserting "2,028,921,663'  ther amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.	AUL	)		
leting "3,663,935,241" and inserting "3,668,177,241";  ther amend said bill, said page, said section, line 7, by deleting "3,353,283,124" and inserting "3,357,525,124' ther amend said bill, said page, said section, line 13, by deleting "2,186,646,636" and inserting "2,190,888,636 ther amend said bill, page 12, section 2.255, line 4, by deleting "2,024,679,663" and inserting "2,028,921,663' ther amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.	Y	1 2.013		1 2
ther amend said bill, said page, said section, line 7, by deleting "3,353,283,124" and inserting "3,357,525,124' ther amend said bill, said page, said section, line 13, by deleting "2,186,646,636" and inserting "2,190,888,636' ther amend said bill, page 12, section 2.255, line 4, by deleting "2,024,679,663" and inserting "2,028,921,663' ther amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.		and inserting "3 668 177 241"		
ther amend said bill, said page, said section, line 13, by deleting "2,186,646,636" and inserting "2,190,888,636 ther amend said bill, page 12, section 2.255, line 4, by deleting "2,024,679,663" and inserting "2,028,921,663" ther amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.	5,005,005,211 ·	3,000,17,211	•	
ther amend said bill, said page, said section, line 13, by deleting "2,186,646,636" and inserting "2,190,888,636 ther amend said bill, page 12, section 2.255, line 4, by deleting "2,024,679,663" and inserting "2,028,921,663" ther amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.	irther amend said bill, sa	id page, said section, line 7. by	deleting "3,353.2	283,124" and inserting "3,357,525.124";
ther amend said bill, page 12, section 2.255, line 4, by deleting "2,024,679,663" and inserting "2,028,921,663" ther amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.	•			
ther amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.	irther amend said bill, sa	id page, said section, line 13, b	y deleting "2,186,	,646,636" and inserting "2,190,888,636";
ther amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.		•		
	rther amend said bill, pa	ge 12, section 2.255, line 4, by	deleting "2,024,6"	579,663" and inserting "2,028,921,663";
ON TAKEN N S OF THE DATE OF TH	rther amend said bill by	adjusting section and bill total	s accordingly.	
ON TAKEN A John Vaice Valo DATE				
ON TAKEN A LO LA DATE				
ON TAKEN N. J. DATE				
ON TAKEN A LO LO DATE				
ON TAKEN A LOLA DATE				
ON TAKEN A DATE				
ON TAKEN A LO LA DATE				·
ON TAKEN A LOLLA DATE				
ON TAKEN A LO LO DATE				
ON TAKEN A LO LO DATE				
ON TAKEN A LO LO DATE				
ON TAKEN A DATE				
ON TAKEN A DATE				
ON TAKEN A DATE				
ON TAKEN A DATE				
ON TAKEN A DATE DATE				
ON TAKEN N J OL J DATE				
ON TAKEN A DATE DATE				
ON TAKEN A DATE DATE				
$11.1 \land 2 \land 1 \land 0 \land 1 \land 1$	ION TAKEN A	1 1 1	. 1/1	DATE
DOODTED by voice vote 13-12-10	F WEB-30 01/02/03	ited by Vo	ice Vote	12-12-15

17



	HOUSE COM	MAITTEE LICE ONLY	PLEASE PRINT OR TY
	Ø	IMITTEE USE ONLY	
HOUSE COMMITTEE AM	ENDMENT NO		
	OF	FÉRED BY	
REPRESENTATIVE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OF	
Bahr		102	
AMEND		BILL NUMBER	l .
House Bill	( acation)	2	Time
PAGE	SECTION		LINE 1
<u>11</u> BY	2.230		_
Deleting said section in its o	entirety;		
further amend said bill by a	idjusting section and bill total	ls accordingly.	
Purcuret to House Pule 40/	f) this amount salatos to		andmost by the maker which amone
ection 2.015	r), this amenoment relates to	an accompanying am	nendment by the maker which amend
CC(1011 2.015	•		
			·
	•		
TION TAKEN	ted by Vo	- 1/a+0	DATE 2-12-15
HF WEB-30 01/02/03	tea vi vo	100 VUIC	1 2-12-13



			PLEASE PRINT OR TYP
	HOUSE CON	AMITTEE USE ONLY	
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDME	NT NO		
	OF	FERED BY	
REPRESENTATIVE		OF	
Bahr		102	
AMEND		BILL NUMBER	l .
House Bill		2	
PAGE	SECTION		LINE
2 BY	2.015	<del></del>	21
Di			
inserting immediately after said line	e the following new li	ine:	
"From General Revenue Fund	**************************************	\$100,000";	
Further amend said bill by adjusting	section and bill tota	Is accordingly.	
		7	15.75
CTION TAKEN A d 110 to 100	1 6 11	loice Vote	DATE 2-12-15
HELLOPTEU	1 DY V	VICE VUIC	1 4-14-10